CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 001 DATE:_June 27, 2023

CONTRACT NO.:___K-2223-33 SUBMITTED BY:_Paul D’ Andrea

PROJECT: North Base Complex, Phase 2

CONTRACTOR: L5 Construction, LLC
7725 West Reno, Suite 400
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73127

Original Completion Date: July 02, 2023

Previous Completion Date: July 02, 2023 ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $2,185.500.00

(Increase) this change order _22 Calendar days

New Completion Date: _July 24, 2023  PRESENT CONTRACT AMOUNT § 2,185,500.00

DESCRIPTION DECREASE INCREASE
Change in Pay Quantities $0.00 $97,648.00

NET CHANGE $97.648.00

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT  $2,283.148.00

See Detailed Quantity Change Summary on Page 2 of 2.

Page 1 of 2



CODE IT NIT
= DESCRIPTION UN v INCREASE | DECREASE
NO. NO. UNIT|CHANGE| PRICE
Change Order 001
Add'l CCTV conduit, controls pedestals, wash wand
equipment, add'l plumbing for wash wand, and changes
to door frames for security equipment. LS NA NA $89,345.00
Add'| excavation bedding material and concrete to
correct unforseen groundwater infiltration at sand/oil
separator LS NA NA $8,303.00
Change Order 001
Totals__ $97,648.00 $0.00
Difference $97,648.00
CONTRACTORS DATE: &-4-23
ENGINEERWW\ DATE: 4 /- 23
& e
CITY ATTORNEY: DATE:
ACCEPTED BY: DATE:
(Mayor)

Page 2 of 2



